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Table 23
Top 50 Nonconnected PACs
By Cash on Hand
as of December 31, 2008

MOVEON.ORG POLITICAL ACTION

DEFEND AMERICA PAC

CAMPAIGN FOR WORKING FAMILIES

NATIONAL REPUBLICAN TRUST PAC, THE

BLUE DOG POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
DELOITTE FEDERAL POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
AMERIPAC: THE FUND FOR A GREATER AMERICA
THE NEW REPUBLICAN MAJORITY FUND
DEMOCRACY FOR AMERICA

BORDER HEALTH FEDERAL PAC

THE WESTERN WAY PAC

HILL PAC

SENATE VICTORY FUND PAC, THE

TOGETHER FOR OUR MAJORITY POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (TOMPAC)

CHESAPEAKE ENERGY CORPORATION FED-PAC
EMILY'S LIST

ALL AMERICA PAC

NATIONAL COMMITTEE FOR AN EFFECTIVE CONGRESS
BLUEGRASS COMMITTEE

NORPAC

KEEP OUR MISSION PAC

ACTBLUE

AMERICAN POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

REUNITING OUR COUNTRY PAC
PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE |
NEW MILLENNIUM PAC

NATIONAL LEADERSHIP PAC

CAMPAIGN FOR CHANGE

FREE AND STRONG AMERICA PAC INC.

NUSTARPAC

FORWARD TOGETHER PAC

SEARCHLIGHT LEADERSHIP FUND

AUTOMOTIVE FREE INTERNATIONAL TRADE PAC
GRIDIRON-PAC

CONGRESSIONAL MAJORITY COMMITTEE

ROAD TO VICTORY POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
ERNST & YOUNG POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
OREGON SMITH FUND (FKA BOB SMITH FOR CONGRESS CMTE)
EDWARD JONES PAC

PAC FOR A CHANGE

LEADERSHIP IN THE NEW CENTURY (LINCPAC)

SONNENSCHEIN NATH & ROSENTHAL LLP POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (SONNENSCHEIN PA
ASIAN AMERICAN HOTEL OWNERS ASSOCIATION PAC (AAHOA PAC)

MIDNIGHT SUN POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

COMMITTEE FOR HISPANIC CAUSES/BUILDING OUR LEADERSHIP DIVERSITY PAC (CHC BOLD F

ROCK CITY PAC

CALIFORNIA VOTER GUIDE
FREEDOM FUND

NEBRASKA LEADERSHIP PAC

SQUIRE SANDERS AND DEMPSEY LLP POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE 'SQUIRE SANDERS PAC'

$3,383,354
$2,175,333
$1,704,135
$1,582,571
$1,356,938
$1,244,810
$1,123,475
$928,342
$916,138
$832,724
$780,297
$732,877
$668,070
$619,440
$580,025
$526,821
$521,709
$468,810
$460,420
$455,323
$427,141
$407,362
$404,624
$379,711
$378,934
$367,410
$356,997
$352,519
$337,976
$308,369
$306,788
$304,722
$302,663
$295,471
$290,663
$289,920
$275,803
$264,893
$258,144
$246,422
$240,098
$231,535
$231,209
$225,156
$223,162
$222,547
$220,502
$219,311
$212,810
$207,765
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