Table 23

Top 50 Nonconnected PACs By Cash on Hand as of December 31, 2008

1	MOVEON.ORG POLITICAL ACTION	\$3,383,354
2	DEFEND AMERICA PAC	\$2,175,333
3	CAMPAIGN FOR WORKING FAMILIES	\$1,704,135
4	NATIONAL REPUBLICAN TRUST PAC, THE	\$1,582,571
5	BLUE DOG POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$1,356,938
6	DELOITTE FEDERAL POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$1,244,810
7	AMERIPAC: THE FUND FOR A GREATER AMERICA	\$1,123,475
8	THE NEW REPUBLICAN MAJORITY FUND	\$928,342
9	DEMOCRACY FOR AMERICA	\$916,138
10	BORDER HEALTH FEDERAL PAC	\$832,724
11	THE WESTERN WAY PAC	\$780,297
12	HILL PAC	\$732,877
13		
	SENATE VICTORY FUND PAC, THE	\$668,070
14	TOGETHER FOR OUR MAJORITY POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (TOMPAC)	\$619,440
15	CHESAPEAKE ENERGY CORPORATION FED-PAC	\$580,025
16	EMILY'S LIST	\$526,821
17	ALL AMERICA PAC	\$521,709
18	NATIONAL COMMITTEE FOR AN EFFECTIVE CONGRESS	\$468,810
19	BLUEGRASS COMMITTEE	\$460,420
20	NORPAC	\$455,323
21	KEEP OUR MISSION PAC	\$427,141
22	ACTBLUE	\$407,362
23	AMERICAN POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$404,624
24	REUNITING OUR COUNTRY PAC	\$379,711
25	PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE I	\$378,934
26	NEW MILLENNIUM PAC	\$367,410
27	NATIONAL LEADERSHIP PAC	\$356,997
28	CAMPAIGN FOR CHANGE	\$352,519
29	FREE AND STRONG AMERICA PAC INC.	\$337,976
30	NUSTARPAC	\$308,369
31	FORWARD TOGETHER PAC	\$306,788
32	SEARCHLIGHT LEADERSHIP FUND	\$304,722
33	AUTOMOTIVE FREE INTERNATIONAL TRADE PAC	\$302,663
34	GRIDIRON-PAC	\$295,471
35	CONGRESSIONAL MAJORITY COMMITTEE	\$290,663
36	ROAD TO VICTORY POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$289,920
37	ERNST & YOUNG POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$275,803
38	OREGON SMITH FUND (FKA BOB SMITH FOR CONGRESS CMTE)	\$264,893
39	EDWARD JONES PAC	
39 40	PAC FOR A CHANGE	\$258,144
		\$246,422
41	LEADERSHIP IN THE NEW CENTURY (LINCPAC)	\$240,098
42	SONNENSCHEIN NATH & ROSENTHAL LLP POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (SONNENSCHEIN PA	\$231,535
43	ASIAN AMERICAN HOTEL OWNERS ASSOCIATION PAC (AAHOA PAC)	\$231,209
44	MIDNIGHT SUN POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE	\$225,156
45	COMMITTEE FOR HISPANIC CAUSES/BUILDING OUR LEADERSHIP DIVERSITY PAC (CHC BOLD F	\$223,162
46	ROCK CITY PAC	\$222,547
47	CALIFORNIA VOTER GUIDE	\$220,502
48	FREEDOM FUND	\$219,311
49	NEBRASKA LEADERSHIP PAC	\$212,810
50	SQUIRE SANDERS AND DEMPSEY LLP POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE 'SQUIRE SANDERS PAC'	\$207,765